

M.P No. – 234/2025

Order Dt. 17/10/2025

Today is fixed for report.

Received one report from Panchla P.S, Howrah vide DR No.6117/25 dt,16/10/25 with a prayer for time.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 11/11/2025 for awaiting report.

Issue reminder.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.
(J.O Code WB 01022)